Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Udstyr:

MD_BO04
MD_BO06
MD_BO08
MD_B10
MD_B11
MD_B12
MD_B13
MD_B16
MD_CO02
MD_C04
MD_DO03
MD_E04
MD_EO05
MD_EO06
MD_E10
MD_E14
MD_F02
MD_F06
MD_F08
MD_G02
MD_NO2
MD_N04
MD_NO8
MD_N10
MD_N12
MD_P02
MD_P06
MD_P12
MD_P14
MD_Q03
MD_Q06
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_QO08
MD_Q10
MD_Q12
MD_Q13
MD_Q15
MD_Q16
MD_RO3
MD_R04
MD_R05
MD_S02
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S03
MD_S04

0020
0010
0040
0035
0010
0010
0030
0020
0112
0030
0070
0030
0010
0010
0020
0010
0288
0090
0020
0230
0382
0660
0654
0422
0020
0662
0024
0010
0080
0013
0110
0050
0205
0020
0030
0030
0010
0030
0010
0010
0010
0010
0010
0010
0051
0080
0040

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

C6400724 LEXION 650
4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

AUTO CONTOUR cutterbar control

Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, M

Feeder housing (S) - CONTOUR, chain

Trailer hitch, automatic

Without dust extraction

Guide roller, open

Without Instant Stop header brake

APS threshing system - grain/maize (10/18/18)
Drum drive variator

Side risers for straw walker, fitted

Cleaning, standard

Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
Fan panels

Without returns volume measurement - visual only
Upper and lower sieve, standard

Grain tank 10,000 litres

Grain tank unloading tube XXL

Grain tank unloading XL

Standard spreader — STANDARD CUT, with CS
Drive axle M - 10-hole

Drive axle tyres 900/60 R32 176 A8, 10-hole
Steering axle, adjustable (6-hole)

Steering axle tyres 600/65 R28 x 205 IMP, 6-hole
Ground speed 25 km/h

Caterpillar C9.3 - 264 kW/359 hp (T4i)

Fuel pre-filter CAT, T4i

Air cleaner, standard

Fuel tank 800 litres

Radio, CD, MP3, bluetooth

CEBIS terminal with colour display and CF card reader
Printer for CEBIS

TELEMATICS data management

Without yield measurement

Comfort seat, air-suspended

Work lights, xenon

Inclination sensor

CLAAS communication module

Multifunction control lever

Electric adjustment of straw chopper spreader plates
Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable

Chain lubrication for grain tank unloading, automatic
Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
Rotating beacons, 2 units

Marker lights, rear

Additional equipment oversize

Tool kit — Basic

Side1/3



Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

MD_S06
MD_S07
MD_T02
MD_T03
MD_Z02

0010
0025
0140
0020
0105

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

C6400724 LEXION 650

4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

Technical documents

Fire extinguisher SF,N,DK

Shipping method truck

Machine ready to run

Check group VARIO cutterbar 6,60m

Side 2/3



Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C6400724 LEXION 650

Serviceveaerksted: 4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark
Aggregater:

Materiale Betegnelse Aggregatnummer
00743182 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 0605
00173141 MAIN DISTR.BOX U23252
05588130 MULTIFUNCT.LEVER u19977
05594282 CONTROL LEVER 260951-U20004
22034792 STEERING COLUMN 01408
05583446 Y_BRAKE PEDAL AS 2013ST-00001113
05654024 CABIN 09237
00173100 MAIN DISTR.BOX 100258-1989
05100821 ADJUSTING PUMP S132020649
07765500 VERTEILERGETRIEBE MO 00738
18024630 HYDRAULIC PUMP N132102328
07992041 ENGINE D9N01175
05104201 HYDRAULIC MOTOR N131801767
07763183 TRIEBACHSE MO 00485
07755602 STEERING AXLE 2093
07999990 PARTICLE FILTER BEA048499A
22031721 STROHHAECKSLER C MZ 00229
22035420 SPREUVERTEILER MZ 00541
00157002 PRINTER A003_U220418
00158981 SOFTWARE A003_1.0.1
00172540 MONITOR A030_U210061
00174212 SOFTWARE A030_3.4.4
00172646 MODULE A049 U160103
00174106 SOFTWARE A049 1.3.0
14007612 MODULE A064_U180147
14007622 SOFTWARE A064_7.71.0
18106570 MODULE A069_U220857
00178445 SOFTWARE A069_3.6.4
05652374 MODULE A075_U200821
00169082 SOFTWARE A075_3.4.0
05583741 MODULE A104 _R010001
05592953 SOFTWARE A104_2.0.11
05173880 TRAILER COUPLING 0517388.0-26926
FA-CODEO4 SPEED CODE 25 A3B8CC
00143331 MODULE A025_U18650
00159950 SOFTWARE A025 1.27.0
00166513 MODULE A037_U210181
00158945 SOFTWARE A037_1.8.0
FA-CODE12 TASK MANAGEMENT 81E7AA4

FA-MODUL-A064-0007 IMEI MODUL (TSM)
FA-MODUL-A064-0008 ICCID SIM-CARD (TSM)

A064_353227026469249
A064_---

Side 3/3



