

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C6400724 LEXION 650
Serviceværksted: 4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

Udstyr:

MD_B04	0020	AUTO CONTOUR cutterbar control
MD_B06	0010	Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed
MD_B08	0040	Cutterbar ram with 2-way system, M
MD_B10	0035	Feeder housing (S) - CONTOUR, chain
MD_B11	0010	Trailer hitch, automatic
MD_B12	0010	Without dust extraction
MD_B13	0030	Guide roller, open
MD_B16	0020	Without Instant Stop header brake
MD_C02	0112	APS threshing system - grain/maize (10/18/18)
MD_C04	0030	Drum drive variator
MD_D03	0070	Side risers for straw walker, fitted
MD_E04	0030	Cleaning, standard
MD_E05	0010	Airflow reduction for grass threshing, accessory pack
MD_E06	0010	Fan panels
MD_E10	0020	Without returns volume measurement - visual only
MD_E14	0010	Upper and lower sieve, standard
MD_F02	0288	Grain tank 10,000 litres
MD_F06	0090	Grain tank unloading tube XXL
MD_F08	0020	Grain tank unloading XL
MD_G02	0230	Standard spreader – STANDARD CUT, with CS
MD_N02	0382	Drive axle M - 10-hole
MD_N04	0660	Drive axle tyres 900/60 R32 176 A8, 10-hole
MD_N08	0654	Steering axle, adjustable (6-hole)
MD_N10	0422	Steering axle tyres 600/65 R28 x 205 IMP, 6-hole
MD_N12	0020	Ground speed 25 km/h
MD_P02	0662	Caterpillar C9.3 - 264 kW/359 hp (T4i)
MD_P06	0024	Fuel pre-filter CAT, T4i
MD_P12	0010	Air cleaner, standard
MD_P14	0080	Fuel tank 800 litres
MD_Q03	0013	Radio, CD, MP3, bluetooth
MD_Q06	0110	CEBIS terminal with colour display and CF card reader
MD_Q07	0050	Printer for CEBIS
MD_Q07	0205	TELEMATICS data management
MD_Q08	0020	Without yield measurement
MD_Q10	0030	Comfort seat, air-suspended
MD_Q12	0030	Work lights, xenon
MD_Q13	0010	Inclination sensor
MD_Q15	0030	CLAAS communication module
MD_Q16	0010	Multifunction control lever
MD_R03	0010	Electric adjustment of straw chopper spreader plates
MD_R04	0010	Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable
MD_R05	0010	Chain lubrication for grain tank unloading, automatic
MD_S02	0010	Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic
MD_S03	0010	Rotating beacons, 2 units
MD_S03	0051	Marker lights, rear
MD_S03	0080	Additional equipment oversize
MD_S04	0040	Tool kit – Basic

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C6400724 LEXION 650
Serviceværksted: 4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

MD_S06 0010 Technical documents
MD_S07 0025 Fire extinguisher SF,N,DK
MD_T02 0140 Shipping method truck
MD_T03 0020 Machine ready to run
MD_Z02 0105 Check group VARIO cutterbar 6,60m

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: C6400724 LEXION 650
Serviceværksted: 4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

Aggregater:

<u>Materiale</u>	<u>Betegnelse</u>	<u>Aggregatnummer</u>
00743182	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	0605
00173141	MAIN DISTR.BOX	U23252
05588130	MULTIFUNCT.LEVER	U19977
05594282	CONTROL LEVER	260951-U20004
22034792	STEERING COLUMN	01408
05583446	Y_BRAKE PEDAL AS	2013ST-00001113
05654024	CABIN	09237
00173100	MAIN DISTR.BOX	100258-1989
05100821	ADJUSTING PUMP	S132020649
07765500	VERTEILERGETRIEBE MO	00738
18024630	HYDRAULIC PUMP	N132102328
07992041	ENGINE	D9N01175
05104201	HYDRAULIC MOTOR	N131801767
07763183	TRIEBACHSE MO	00485
07755602	STEERING AXLE	2093
07999990	PARTICLE FILTER	BEA048499A
22031721	STROHHAECKSLER C MZ	00229
22035420	SPREUVERTEILER MZ	00541
00157002	PRINTER	A003_U220418
00158981	SOFTWARE	A003_1.0.1
00172540	MONITOR	A030_U210061
00174212	SOFTWARE	A030_3.4.4
00172646	MODULE	A049_U160103
00174106	SOFTWARE	A049_1.3.0
14007612	MODULE	A064_U180147
14007622	SOFTWARE	A064_7.71.0
18106570	MODULE	A069_U220857
00178445	SOFTWARE	A069_3.6.4
05652374	MODULE	A075_U200821
00169082	SOFTWARE	A075_3.4.0
05583741	MODULE	A104_R010001
05592953	SOFTWARE	A104_2.0.11
05173880	TRAILER COUPLING	0517388.0-26926
FA-CODE04	SPEED CODE 25	A3B8CC
00143331	MODULE	A025_U18650
00159950	SOFTWARE	A025_1.27.0
00166513	MODULE	A037_U210181
00158945	SOFTWARE	A037_1.8.0
FA-CODE12	TASK MANAGEMENT	81E7AA4
FA-MODUL-A064-0007	IMEI MODUL (TSM)	A064_353227026469249
FA-MODUL-A064-0008	ICCID SIM-CARD (TSM)	A064_---